-OP \$280.00 D3466

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel L. Bechtel	08/13/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B-SQUARE, INC.	
Street Address:	2708 St.Louis Street	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	ountry: TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D346636
Patent Number:	D432617
Patent Number:	D286669
Patent Number:	D331443
Patent Number:	D331442
Patent Number:	D391335
Patent Number:	D372848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)245-3009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-519-5192

Email: skaplan@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Susan S. Kaplan

Address Line 1: 1350 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Kane Kessler, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

PATENT

REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0725

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2198-2005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan S. Kaplan
Total Attachments: 4 source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT BECHTEL TO B-SQUARE INC#page1.tif source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT BECHTEL TO B-SQUARE INC#page2.tif source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT BECHTEL TO B-SQUARE INC#page3.tif source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT BECHTEL TO B-SQUARE INC#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0726

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel L. Bechtel, an individual with offices at at 2708 St. Louis Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76110, United States of America (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of certain issued patents and/or certain inventions or improvements for which applications for Letters Patents have been made, all of which are listed on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, B-Square, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, with its principal place of business at at 2708 St. Louis Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76110, United States of America (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest owned by ASSIGNOR in and to the Patents in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest owned by ASSIGNOR in and to said Patents and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for the Patents and to and under any and all additional Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all countries, and to re-issue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements, and hereby assign to and authorize said ASSIGNEE to file applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, re-issued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale, transfer and conveyance not been made.

It is hereby covenanted that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without delay execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patents in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominees all known facts respecting said Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, re-issue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said Patents, inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the reasonable expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

#164704.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its duly authorized officers to execute this Patent Assignment as of this 13th day of August, 2002.

DANIEL L. BECHTEL

Daniel & Rechter

#164704.1

Schedule A

	United States Patent No. 5,107,612	Mount for attaching a sighting aid to a pistol. (expired)
	United States Patent No. 5,056,254	Method and apparatus for attaching an auxiliary aiming device to a semi-automatic pistol. (expired)
	United States Patent No. 5,042,254	Easy-on, easy-off sighting aid mount for a revolver. (expired)
	United States Patent No. 4,905,396	Method and apparatus for mounting an auxiliary sighting aid on a firearm. (expired)
	United States Patent No. 4,531,321	Scope-mounting devices for firearms. (expired)
	United States Patent No. 4,367,606	Mount for rifle telescope sight. (expired)
	United States Patent No. D432,617	Bubble device for attachment to a firearm for use during sighting to indicate whether the firearm is canted.
	United States Patent No.D372,848	Wrench for installing and removing shotgun chokes.
	United States Patent No.D346,636	Bipod for supporting a firearm.
	United States Patent No.D331,443	Mount for attaching a sighting aid to a pistol.
	United States Patent No.D331,442	Mount for attaching a sighting aid to a rifle or shotgun.
	United States Patent No.D318,708	Pistol scope mount.
	United States Patent No.D318,313	Pistol scope mount.
	United States Patent No.D291,470	Pistol scope mount. (expired)
	United States Patent No.D291,469	Rifle scope mount. (expired)
X 20 X 20	United States Patent No.D291,468	Scope mount for a shotgun. (expired)
	United States Patent No.D291,433	Pistol telescope mount. (expired)
	United States Patent No.D281,894	Pistol telescope mount. (expired)
	United States Patent No. D281,804	Pistol telescope mount. (expired)
	United States Patent No. D277,773	Scope mount for a pellet pistol or the like. (expired)
100	United States Patent No. D274,540	Scope mount for a shotgun. (expired)
	United States Patent No. D270,748	Pistol telescope mount. (expired)
	United States Patent No. D270,173	Scope mount for a pistol. (expired)
	United States Patent No. D270,079	Rifle telescope mount. (expired)
	United States Patent No. D269,450	Scope mount for a rifle. (expired)
	United States Patent No. D269,449	Scope mount for a rifle. (expired)
	United States Patent No. D265,920	Base for a rifle telescope mount. (expired)
	United States Patent No. D263,732	Rifle telescope mount. (expired)
	United States Patent No. D262,481	Scope mount for pistols. (expired)
	United States Patent No. D261,794	Rifle telescope mount. (expired)

United States Patent No. D257,687	Stand for a magazine-fed pistol. (expired)
United States Patent No. D256,830	Rifle telescope mount. (expired)
United States Patent No. D251,672	Riflescope mount. (expired)
United States Patent No. D251,671	Riflescope mount. (expired)
United States Patent No. D246,984	Telescopic sight mount for rifles. (expired)
United States Patent No. D246,983	Telescopic sight mount for rifles. (expired)